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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any monitoring mechanism for the health and family welfare schemes sponsored by the Centre;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any action has been taken against the States where these schemes are not being implemented properly; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Yes. The health and family welfare schemes are monitored and their progress reviewed regularly through multiple monitoring mechanisms including analysis of structured monthly and quarterly reports, officials visits by concerned programme Divisions, periodical review meetings/Joint Monitoring Missions, External Surveys, Health Management Information System (HMIS), Performance audit by CAG, Mid-Term Appraisal by Planning Commission etc.

(c) & (d) Where the implementation of these schemes needs improvement, it is shared with the States in various national review meetings and through workshops and internal review meetings at the State /District level. States have been encouraged to take appropriate action for better implementation of all health and family welfare schemes.
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